



TOWN OF FAIRMOUNT
WASTEWATER UTILITY LTCP PHASE III - COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: May 15, 2025

Prepared By: Gina Muhlhauser

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Rd, Bldg. A West Lafayette, IN 47906	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (3)		Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 465,056.00	\$ 465,056.00	\$ 398,771.00	\$ 398,771.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
2a	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 213,700.00	\$ 213,700.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2b	Abandonment of Existing Sewers	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,580.00	\$ 60,580.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
2c	Abandonment of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
3a	96" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (5' to 9')	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,149.00	\$ 20,149.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3b	96" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10' to 14')	6	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 24,268.00	\$ 145,608.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
3c	96" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (15' to 20')	7	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 35,838.00	\$ 250,866.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
3d	72" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole - All Depths	15	EA	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 19,352.00	\$ 290,280.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
3e	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole - All Depths	3	EA	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 9,194.00	\$ 27,582.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3f	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole - All Depths	2	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,433.00	\$ 20,866.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4a	42" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (15' to 20')	1,435	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,363,250.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 952,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,152,500.00
4b	42" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10' to 14')	636	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 540,600.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 388,596.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 826,800.00
4c	36" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10' to 14')	2,332	LF	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,690,700.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,175,328.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,798,400.00
4d	36" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (5' to 9')	896	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 340,480.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,030,400.00
4e	27" Sanitary Sewer Pipe - All Depths	41	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 16,154.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
4f	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe - All Depths	26	LF	\$ 316.00	\$ 8,216.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 7,774.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
4g	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe - All Depths	56	LF	\$ 253.00	\$ 14,168.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 15,512.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
4h	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe - All Depths	138	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 31,464.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 276,000.00
4i	Sewer Lateral Reconnections	14	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 12,307.00	\$ 172,298.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 259,000.00
12	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 279,034.00	\$ 279,034.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
14	Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	1,180	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,000.00
15a	Internal Drop with 36" Bowl and 21" Drop Pipe - All Lengths	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,074.00	\$ 36,222.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
15b	Internal Drop with 24" Bowl and 15" Drop Pipe - All Lengths	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 5,086.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
15c	Internal Drop with 24" Bowl and 12" Drop Pipe - All Lengths	6	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 25,536.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15d	Internal Drop with 18" Bowl and 8" Drop Pipe - All Lengths	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
15e	24" Manhole Through-Piping	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15f	18" Manhole Through-Piping	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15g	15" Manhole Through-Piping	1	LS	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,364.00	\$ 20,364.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15h	12" Manhole Through-Piping	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,106.00	\$ 10,106.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15i	10" Manhole Through-Piping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15j	8" Manhole Through-Piping	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Rd, Bldg. A West Lafayette, IN 47906		Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012	
16a	Interior Manhole Lining-96" Manholes	120	VLF	\$ 262.00	\$ 31,440.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 39,000.00
16b	Interior Manhole Lining-72" Manholes	27	VLF	\$ 196.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,425.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 279,034.00	\$ 279,034.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
18	Sanitary Bypassing	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 116,235.00	\$ 116,235.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
20	Utility Line Adjustment	1	ALW	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
21	Bore and Jack	80	LF	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 4,834.00	\$ 386,720.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 560,000.00
22	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 1,307,860.00	\$ 1,307,860.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
27	Final Grading, Seeding and Landscaping	2,788	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,728.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,456.00
28a	Site Preparation, Clearing, and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 1,582,000.00	\$ 1,582,000.00
28b	Removal and Replacement of Existing Chain Link Fence	63	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,190.00
28c	New Chain Link Fence	100	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
28d	Protection of Closed Water Well	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
29a	Granular Backfill (15' to 20')	1,267	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 348,425.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 238,196.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,013,600.00
29b	Granular Backfill (10' to 14')	1,501	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 262,675.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 138,092.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900,600.00
29c	Granular Backfill (5' to 9')	35	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
29d	Native Excavated Material as Backfill - All Depths	2,788	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 209,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 111,520.00
30a	Trench Restoration in Roadways - HMA	2,728	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 226,424.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 169,136.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 682,000.00
30b	Roadway Restoration Adjacent to Trench Excavation - HMA	2,636	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 79,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 57,992.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 329,500.00
30c	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
30d	Concrete Driveway Restoration	100	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
30e	Gravel Surface Restoration	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
30f	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	40	LF	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
30g	Concrete Curb Replacement	1,370	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 84,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 102,750.00
DS.1	New Diversion Box Structure Complete In Place	1	LS	\$ 467,799.00	\$ 467,799.00	\$ 209,404.00	\$ 209,404.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
32a	12" Slip-Over the Pipe Duckbill Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 6,201.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
32b	18" Slip-Over the Pipe Duckbill Check Valve	3	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 11,073.00	\$ 33,219.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
32c	24" Slip-Over the Pipe Duckbill Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 16,081.00	\$ 16,081.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
32d	24" Flanged Duckbill Check Valve	4	EA	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 22,771.00	\$ 91,084.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 10,324,248.00		\$ 7,975,421.00		\$ 17,704,241.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID MA-1									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-1a	Mobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 28,928.00	\$ 28,928.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
MA-1b	10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	320	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00
MA-1c	10" Sanitary Sewer and CIPP	320	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00
TOTAL MA-1					\$ 26,880.00		\$ 107,328.00		\$ 155,000.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID MA-2									
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-2a	Mobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 34,814.00	\$ 34,814.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
MA-2b	12" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	635	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,100.00
MA-2c	12" Sanitary Sewer CIPP	635	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 54,610.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 139,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 158,750.00
TOTAL MA-2					\$ 62,675.00		\$ 206,264.00		\$ 296,850.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Rd, Bldg. A West Lafayette, IN 47906	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012
---------------------	----------------------------	--	---

MANDATORY ALTERNATE MA-3

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-3a	Mobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 34,929.00	\$ 34,929.00	\$ 41,079.00	\$ 41,079.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
MA-3b	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 47,394.00	\$ 47,394.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3c	Abandonment of Existing Sewers	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3d	Abandonment of Existing Structures	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3e	72" Diameter Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 23,644.00	\$ 23,644.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3f	48" Diameter Sanitary Manhole - All Depths	4	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 49,392.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
MA-3g	48" Diameter Sanitary Doghouse Manhole	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
MA-3h	15" Diameter Sanitary Sewer (PVC-C900) - All Depths	580	LF	\$ 253.00	\$ 146,740.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 160,660.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 391,500.00
MA-3i	12" Diameter Sanitary Sewer (PVC-C900) - All Depths	10	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00
MA-3j	8" Diameter Sanitary Sewer (PVC-C900) - All Depths	205	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 138,375.00
MA-3k	Sewer Lateral Reconnections	4	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,307.00	\$ 49,228.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 74,000.00
MA-3l	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 20,957.00	\$ 20,957.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3m	Internal Drop with 24" Bowl and 12" Drop Pipe - All Lengths	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
MA-3n	Internal Drop with 18" Bowl and 8" Drop Pipe - All Lengths	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
MA-3o	Interior Manhole Lining - 72" Manholes	13	VLF	\$ 196.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00
MA-3p	Interior Manhole Lining - 48" Manholes	14	VLF	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
MA-3q	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 20,957.00	\$ 20,957.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
MA-3r	Sanitary Bypassing	1	ALW	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
MA-3s	Utility Line Adjustment	1	ALW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3t	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 181,603.00	\$ 181,603.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3u	Final Grading, Seeding, and Landscaping	215	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,762.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00
MA-3v	Site Preparation, Clearing, and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
MA-3w	Granular Backfill - All Depths	584	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 47,888.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 146,000.00
MA-3x	Trench Restoration in Roadways - HMA	430	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 35,690.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 26,660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 107,500.00
MA-3y	Roadway Restoration Adjacent to Trench Excavation - HMA	430	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,750.00
MA-3z	Gravel Surface Restoration	135	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
TOTAL MA-3					\$ 775,417.50		\$ 821,581.00		\$ 1,479,280.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE MA-4

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-4a	Mobilization, Bond, and Startup	1	LS	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 48,616.00	\$ 48,616.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
MA-4b	10" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and CCTV	605	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,250.00
MA-4c	10" Sanitary Sewer CIPP	605	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 44,165.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 121,000.00
TOTAL MA-4					\$ 50,820.00		\$ 196,841.00		\$ 226,250.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS MANDATORY ALTERNATES

\$ 11,240,040.50

\$ 9,307,435.00

\$ 19,861,621.00



Robert M. Bellucci

Robert M. Bellucci, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No.10000127

May 20, 2025